providing and supervising electronic platform on Tuesday, 13th December 2022 at 05.00 P.M. and

which was closed by CDSL on Tuesday, 13th December 2022 at 5.03 p.m.

D. M. ZAVERI & Co.

Company Secretaries
 Dharmesh M. Zaveri

B Com., F.C.S.

   145, 1st Floor, Kesar Residency, Above Bhagwati Restaurant, Sector 3, Charkop, Kandivali (West), Mumbai – 400 067.
   Tel.: 022-28679660, 022-49712722 (M). 98203 20503, E-mail.: dmz@dmzaveri.com, Website: www.dmzaveri.com

Page 3 of 4

1.5. The details containing inter alia, list of Equity shareholders, who voted “FOR”/ “AGAINST” of the

resolution that was put to vote from report generated from e-voting platform provided by Central

Depository Services (India) Limited is as under:

Mode of
voting

Total
valid
votes

Votes in favour of Resolution Votes against the Resolution Invalid Votes
No of

ballot /
e-

voting
entry

Nos % to total
valid
votes

No of
ballot

/ e-
voting
entry

Nos % to total
valid
votes

No of
ballot

/ e-
voting
entry

Nos

Item No 1: Approval for issue of 1,78,98,746 Equity Shares on Preferential Basis by swap of Shares.
(Special Resolution)
E-voting 13972754 21 13818622 98.8969 10 154132 1.1031 0 0
Postal Ballot 0 0 0 0.0000 0 0 0.0000 0 0
Total 13972754 21 13818622 98.8969 10 154132 1.1031 0 0
Item No 2: Approval for Investments, Give Loans, Guarantees and Security in excess of limits specified
under Section 186 of the Companies Act, 2013. (Special Resolution)
E-voting 13972754 22 13830622 98.9828 9 142132 1.0172 0 0
Postal Ballot 0 0 0 0.0000 0 0 0.0000 0 0
Total 13972754 22 13830622 98.9828 9 142132 1.0172 0 0

The resolutions passed by requisite majority is as under;

1.6. The above mentioned resolutions is deemed to be passed by requisite majority as on the last date

of receipt of postal ballot forms/ closing of e-voting i.e. Tuesday, 13th December 2022.

Reference to provisions of Companies Act, 2013 Type and description of ordinary/special
resolutions

Special Resolution pursuant to Section 42, 61(1) (c),
and other applicable provisions of Companies Act,
2013 and the rules made thereunder.

Approval for issue of 1,78,98,746 Equity Shares on
Preferential Basis by swap of Shares.